
All the bidders who have participated in Tender No: 1.1C/APMSIDC/2024-25, Dt: 

06.05.2024 (Bids received on dt: 15.05.2024) Procurement and Supply of Medical 

Equipment and Furniture to 2nd Phase 5 New Medical colleges in Andhra Pradesh (2 

years rate contract), are hereby requested to send their clarifications, if any, regarding 

the remarks of Preliminary Technical Evaluation Report which is placed in website 

https://msidc.ap.nic.in. on or before 05.00 PM, dt: 01.07.2024. 

Mail ID:  aphmhidc@gmail.com. 

 

            Sd/-  
           Executive Director 

                APMSIDC.  
Date: 28.06.2024. 

Mangalagiri, Guntur. 

Sl. 

No 

Document Description M/s. CVR Medical Systems Remarks 

1 Process Fee – Rs. 11800/- Pg. no: 03 

DD No:  

DD Dt:  

Amount: Rs.  

Complies 

2 EMD – Rs.  

 

Pg. no: 05 

DD No:469148 

DD Dt;27.05.2024 

Bank: SBI 

Amount:104800/- 

Complies 

3 Bid Form Section VII-A  Pg. no: 7 Complies 

4 List of items offered with Make and 

Model details without prices  

Pg. no: 9 

Make: Lab House India 

Complies 

5 Manufacturers Authorization Pg. No: 11 Complies 

6 Past Performance Details Format 

B1along with supporting documents 

 Not submitted Not Complies 

7 End-User Certificates or CA Certificate 

as per Format B2 

Pg. no:15  Complies 

8 Financial Capability Details Format B3 

for Manufacturer 

Not applicable Complies 

9 Financial Capability Details Format B3-A 

Distributor 

Pg no: 17 

Avg. Annual Turnover:1.06Cr  

NETWORTH: 1.24Cr 

Complies 

10 Details and proof of After-Sales Service 

facilities 

Pg no: 19&21 Complies 



Sl. 

No 

Document Description M/s. CVR Medical Systems Remarks 

11 Letter of authorization to sign the bids Pg no: 93 Complies 

12 Clause-by-clause commentary on 

technical specifications 

Not submitted as per tender 

format 

Not Complies 

13 Technical and Commercial deviations 

statements 

Not submitted as per tender 

format 

Not Complies 

14 Copy of the GST Certificate and Details 

of IT Returns- PAN / TIN copies. 

Pg No:77 

GST No: 

37BCWPC4678P1ZI 

Pg. no:83  

PAN no: BCWPC4678P 

Pg No: 33 to 73 IT-Returns 

Complies 

15 The Manufacturer, must have necessary 

quality certifications for both processes 

and products such as ISO 9001 (Quality 

Management System for Organization) 

and ISO 13485 (Quality Management 

System for Medical Devices) 

Pg no:  85 ISO 9001 

Valid: 06.05.2027 

Pg no: 87 ISO 13485 

Valid: 06.05.2027 

Complies 

16 Full Quality Assurance System Approval 

Certificate Management System 

Certification for Medical Devices and 

their equivalent International Standards 

certificates (BIS/ CE/USFDA/AERB etc) 

Pg no: 89 CE 

Valid:06.05.2027 

Pg no: 

Complies 

17 Memorandum of Articles  Not applicable  Complies 

18 All the uploaded Technical / Price bid, to 

be attested by a Gazette Officer, self-

attested or properly notarized.   

Self-attested Complies 

19 General information about the bidder Pg. No: 95 Complies 

20 Declaration Pg. No: 97 Complies 

21 DPIIT Approval, if required Not applicable Complies 

 

Past Performance Details: 

S. No Item Name Qty Make & 
Model 

2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 



Group-1 

(a) 
Brain knife 

25 Lab House 
India 

 

  

(b) 
Cabinet for slides (1000) 

15 Lab House 
India 

(c ) Dissecting instruments for 
cadaveric dissection 

30 Lab House 
India 

(d) 
Steel trays (Big & Small) 

10 Lab House 
India 

(e) 
Wet specimen jars 

625 Lab House 
India 

(f) 
Hand saw, preferably metal 

15 Lab House 
India 

(g) Plastic tanks for storing soft 
and dis,sected parts 

50 Lab House 
India 

(h) 
Spirit lamps 

10 Lab House 
India 

(i) Tuning fork to test hearing 32-
10000 cps (sets-100, 256, 
512 Hz) 

150 Lab House 
India 

(j) 
Electrodes 

10 Lab House 
India 

(k) 
Knee hammer 

150 Lab House 
India 

(l) Perimeter with charts 
(Lister’s) 

10 Lab House 
India 

(m) 
All glass distillation apparatus 

5 Lab House 
India 

(n) 
Tooth Extractor Left & Right 

5 Lab House 
India 

(o) 
Dissection Set Complete 

10 Lab House 
India 

(p) 
Hack Saw 

10 Lab House 
India 

(q) Measuring Tape (Steel Tape 
Roll) 

10 Lab House 
India 

(r) 
Rib Shear Left & Right 

5 Lab House 
India 

 

Remarks: Provisionally not qualified due to  



1. Non-submission of Past Performance Details Format B1along with supporting 
documents 

2. Submitted Clause-by-clause commentary on technical specifications not as per 
tender format 

3. Submitted Technical and Commercial deviation statement not as per tender 
format 
 

Sl. 

No 

Document Description M/s. Radical Scientific 

Equipments Pvt.Ltd. 

Remarks 

1 Process Fee – Rs. 11800/- Amount: Rs. 11800/- Complies 

2 EMD – Rs.  

 

Pg. no: 2 

BG No:04320100001153 

BG Dt;18.05.2024 

Bank: AXIS 

Amount:12525/- 

Not Complies 

3 Bid Form Section VII-A  Pg. no: 6 Complies 

4 List of items offered with Make and 

Model details without prices  

Pg. no: 8 

Make: Radical 

Model: RXLr-4 

Complies 

5 Manufacturers Authorization Pg. No: 9 Complies 

6 Past Performance Details Format 

B1along with supporting documents 

Pg. No: 10 

SD: 16,17 

Complies 

7 End-User Certificates or CA Certificate 

as per Format B2 

Pg. no: 26 Complies 

8 Financial Capability Details Format B3 

for Manufacturer 

Pg no: 27 

Avg. Annual 

Turnover:25.97Cr  

Net worth: 14.70Cr 

Complies 

9 Financial Capability Details Format B3-A 

Distributor 

Not applicable Complies 

10 Details and proof of After-Sales Service 

facilities 

Pg no: 28 Complies 

11 Letter of authorization to sign the bids Pg no: 30 Complies 

12 Clause-by-clause commentary on 

technical specifications 

Pg no: 29 Complies 

13 Technical and Commercial deviations 

statements 

Pg no: 32 Complies 

14 Copy of the GST Certificate and Details Pg No:33 

GST No: 

Not Complies 



Sl. 

No 

Document Description M/s. Radical Scientific 

Equipments Pvt.Ltd. 

Remarks 

of IT Returns- PAN / TIN copies. 06AACCR8985N1Z1 

Pg. no: 39 

PAN no: AACCR8985N 

Pg No: 42 to 43IT-Returns 

15 The Manufacturer, must have necessary 

quality certifications for both processes 

and products such as ISO 9001 (Quality 

Management System for Organization) 

and ISO 13485 (Quality Management 

System for Medical Devices) 

Pg no: 52 ISO-9001 

Valid: 02.07.2026 

Pg no: 53 

Valid: 02.07.2026 

 

Complies 

16 Full Quality Assurance System Approval 

Certificate Management System 

Certification for Medical Devices and 

their equivalent International Standards 

certificates (BIS/ CE/USFDA/AERB etc) 

Pg no: 57 BIS 

Valid:31.07.2024 

Pg no:60 USFDA 

Valid:04.07.2024 

Pg no: 61 CE 

Valid:04.09.2024 

Complies 

17 Memorandum of Articles Pg. No: 63-81 Complies 

18 All the uploaded Technical / Price bid, to 

be attested by a Gazette Officer, self-

attested or properly notarized.   

Self-attested Complies 

19 General information about the bidder Pg. No: 86 Complies 

20 Declaration Pg. No: 87 Complies 

21 DPIIT Approval, if required NA Complies 

 
Past Performance Details: 

S. No Item Name Qty 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 

6 Binocular Microscopes with 
High end Semi apochromatic 
Optics  

5 124   

Remarks: Provisionally not qualified due to 

1. EMD submitted for 12,525/- in place of 75,000/- 
2. Non-submission of financial year 2022-23 it returns 

Sl. 

No 

Document Description M/s. SMPL Life Shines 

Pvt.Ltd.  

Remarks 

1 Process Fee – Rs. 11800/- Amount: 11,800/-  Complies 



Sl. 

No 

Document Description M/s. SMPL Life Shines 

Pvt.Ltd.  

Remarks 

2 EMD – Rs.  

 

Pg. no: 03 

DD No:512413 

DD Dt;17.05.2024 

Bank: ICICI 

Amount:75000/- 

Complies 

3 Bid Form Section VII-A  Pg. no: 05 Complies 

4 List of items offered with Make and 

Model details without prices  

Pg. no: 07 

Make: ZEISS 

Model: Primostar 

Complies 

5 Manufacturers Authorization Pg. No: 13 Complies 

6 Past Performance Details Format 

B1along with supporting documents 

Pg. No: 17-63 

SD: 65-75 

Not Complies 

7 End-User Certificates or CA Certificate 

as per Format B2 

 Not submitted  Not Complies 

8 Financial Capability Details Format B3 

for Manufacturer 

Not applicable Complies 

9 Financial Capability Details Format B3-A 

Distributor 

Not submitted  Not Complies 

10 Details and proof of After-Sales Service 

facilities 

Pg no: 91  Complies 

11 Letter of authorization to sign the bids Pg no: 95 Complies 

12 Clause-by-clause commentary on 

technical specifications 

Pg no: 97 Complies 

13 Technical and Commercial deviations 

statements 

Pg no: 99 Complies 

14 Copy of the GST Certificate and Details 

of IT Returns- PAN / TIN copies. 

Pg No:103-105 

GST No: 

06AAQCS7546E1ZZ 

Pg. no: 101 

PAN no: AAQCS7546E 

Pg No:115 to 117  

Not Complies 

15 The Manufacturer, must have necessary Pg no:119 ISO-9001 Not Complies 



Sl. 

No 

Document Description M/s. SMPL Life Shines 

Pvt.Ltd.  

Remarks 

quality certifications for both processes 

and products such as ISO 9001 (Quality 

Management System for Organization) 

and ISO 13485 (Quality Management 

System for Medical Devices) 

Valid: 25.06.2026 

  

16 Full Quality Assurance System Approval 

Certificate Management System 

Certification for Medical Devices and 

their equivalent International Standards 

certificates (BIS/ CE/USFDA/AERB etc) 

Pg no: 121 CE 

 

Complies 

17 Memorandum of Articles Pg. No:123-149  Complies 

18 All the uploaded Technical / Price bid, to 

be attested by a Gazette Officer, self 

attested or properly notarized.   

Self attested Complies 

19 General information about the bidder Pg. No: 153 Complies 

20 Declaration Pg. No: 155 Complies 

21 DPIIT Approval, if required 157 Complies 

 

Past Performance Details: 

S. No Item Name Qty 2021-22 2021-22 2022-23 

6 Binocular Microscopes with 
High end Semi apochromatic 
Optics  

5  4 
 

 

Remarks: Provisionally not qualified due to 

1. Non- submission of sufficient Past Performance supporting documents 
2. Non- submission of End-User Certificates or CA Certificate as per Format B2 
3. Submitted Financial Capability Details Format B3-A for Distributor not as per tender 

format 
4. Non- submission of IT Returns in the financial year 2022-23 
5. Non- submission of ISO 13485 Certificate for quoted item 

Sl. 

No 

Document Description M/s.Suave Med Sciences 

Pvt. Ltd. 

Remarks 

1 Process Fee – Rs. 11800/- Amount: Rs. 11800/-  Complies 

2 EMD – Rs.  Pg. no: 3 

DD No:512416 

Complies 



Sl. 

No 

Document Description M/s.Suave Med Sciences 

Pvt. Ltd. 

Remarks 

 DD Dt;18.05.2024 

Bank: ICICI 

Amount:75000/- 

3 Bid Form Section VII-A  Pg. no: 1 Complies 

4 List of items offered with Make and 

Model details without prices  

Pg. no: 5 

Make: QUASMO 

Model: PZRM-26 

Complies 

5 Manufacturers Authorization Pg. No: 15 Complies 

6 Past Performance Details Format 

B1along with supporting documents 

Pg. No: 17 

 

Not Complies 

7 End-User Certificates or CA Certificate 

as per Format B2 

Not submitted 

 

Not Complies 

8 Financial Capability Details Format B3 

for Manufacturer 

Not applicable Complies 

9 Financial Capability Details Format B3-

A Distributor 

Pg no: 45 

Avg. Annual 

Turnover:3.05Cr 

Not Complies 

10 Details and proof of After-Sales Service 

facilities 

Pg no: 77 Complies 

11 Letter of authorization to sign the bids Pg no: 79 Complies 

12 Clause-by-clause commentary on 

technical specifications 

Pg no: 81 Complies 

13 Technical and Commercial deviations 

statements 

Pg no: 83 Complies 

14 Copy of the GST Certificate and Details 

of IT Returns- PAN / TIN copies. 

Pg No:85 

GSTNo:06ABDCS4674H1Z5 

Pg. no: 89 

PAN no: ABDCS4674H 

Pg No: 95 to 99 IT-Returns 

Complies 

15 The Manufacturer, must have necessary 

quality certifications for both processes 

Pg no:101 ISO:13485   Complies 



Sl. 

No 

Document Description M/s.Suave Med Sciences 

Pvt. Ltd. 

Remarks 

and products such as ISO 9001 (Quality 

Management System for Organization) 

and ISO 13485 (Quality Management 

System for Medical Devices) 

Valid: 27.08.2024 

  

16 Full Quality Assurance System 

Approval Certificate Management 

System Certification for Medical 

Devices and their equivalent 

International Standards certificates 

(BIS/ CE/USFDA/AERB etc) 

Pg no:111-USFDA  

Valid:02.12.2024 

Pg no:113-BIS 

Valid:01.12.2024 

Complies 

17 Memorandum of Articles  Not applicable Complies 

18 All the uploaded Technical / Price bid, 

to be attested by a Gazette Officer, self-

attested or properly notarized.   

Self-attested Complies 

19 General information about the bidder Pg. No: 151 Complies 

20 Declaration Pg. No: 153 Complies 

21 DPIIT Approval, if required Not applicable Complies 

 
Past Performance Details: 

S. No Item Name Qty 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 

6 Binocular Microscopes with 
High end Semi apochromatic 
Optics  

5    

Remarks: Provisionally not qualified due to 

1. Non-submission of Past Performance supporting documents for quoted item 
2. Non-submission of End-User Certificates or CA Certificate 
3. Submitted Financial Capability Details Format B3-A Distributor not as per tender 

format 

Sl. 

No 

Document Description M/s. Yorco Sales Pvt.Ltd. Remarks 

1 Process Fee – Rs. 11800/- Amount: Rs. 11800/- Complies 

2 EMD – Rs.  

 

Pg. no: 5 

BG No:01170ILG002524 

BG Dt;20.05.2024 

Bank: PNB 

Amount:45000/- 

Complies 



Sl. 

No 

Document Description M/s. Yorco Sales Pvt.Ltd. Remarks 

3 Bid Form Section VII-A  Pg. no: 15 Complies 

4 List of items offered with Make and 

Model details without prices  

Pg. no: 17 

Make: YSI 

Model: YSI-104EX 

Complies 

5 Manufacturers Authorization Pg. No: 19 Complies 

6 Past Performance Details Format 

B1along with supporting documents 

Pg. No: 25-29 

SD: 35-55 

Complies 

7 End-User Certificates or CA Certificate 

as per Format B2 

Pg. no: 69 Complies 

8 Financial Capability Details Format B3 

for Manufacturer 

Not applicable Complies 

9 Financial Capability Details Format B3-A 

Distributor 

Pg no: 71 

Avg. Annual 

Turnover:7.32Cr  

Net worth: 6.10Cr 

Complies 

10 Details and proof of After-Sales Service 

facilities 

Pg no: 75 Complies 

11 Letter of authorization to sign the bids Pg no: 77 Complies 

12 Clause-by-clause commentary on 

technical specifications 

Pg no: 79-81 Complies 

13 Technical and Commercial deviations 

statements 

Not submitted Not Complies 

14 Copy of the GST Certificate and Details 

of IT Returns- PAN / TIN copies. 

Pg No:91 

GST No: 

07AAACY0027C1ZX 

Pg. no:  

PAN no:  

Pg No: 97-113 IT-Returns 

Not Complies 

15 The Manufacturer, must have necessary 

quality certifications for both processes 

and products such as ISO 9001 (Quality 

Management System for Organization) 

and ISO 13485 (Quality Management 

System for Medical Devices) 

Pg no:121 ISO-9001     

Valid: 30.08.2025 

Pg no: 123 ISO-13485 

Valid: 30.08.2025 

Complies 

16 Full Quality Assurance System Approval 

Certificate Management System 

Certification for Medical Devices and 

their equivalent International Standards 

Pg no: 127 CE 

Valid:30.08.2025 

Pg no 

Complies 



Sl. 

No 

Document Description M/s. Yorco Sales Pvt.Ltd. Remarks 

certificates (BIS/ CE/USFDA/AERB etc) 

17 Memorandum of Articles Pg. No:151-182  Complies 

18 All the uploaded Technical / Price bid, to 

be attested by a Gazette Officer, self-

attested or properly notarized.   

Self-attested Complies 

19 General information about the bidder Pg. No: 183 Complies 

20 Declaration Pg. No: 185 Complies 

21 DPIIT Approval, if required NA Complies 

 
Past Performance Details: 

S. No Item Name Qty 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 

6 
Automated Tissue Processor 
–Histokinette 

5  6  

 
Remarks: Provisionally not qualified due to 

1. Submitted past performance documents required Purchase order copy or 
Installation copies or Delivery challan 

2. Non-submission of Technical and Commercial deviations statements 
3. Non-submission of PAN 

4. Sl. No Document Description M/s. Sri Vijaya 

Scientifics 

Remarks 

1 Process Fee – Rs. 11800/- Pg. no: 5 

ID No: 2243800  

Dt: 21.05.2024 

Amount: Rs. 11800/- 

Complies 

2 EMD – Rs.  

 

Pg. no: 3 

DD No: 002440 

DD Dt;24.05.2024 

Bank: kvb 

Amount:45000/- 

Complies 

3 Bid Form Section VII-A  Pg. no: 7 Complies 

4 List of items offered with Make and 

Model details without prices  

Pg. no: 9 

Make: Medimeas 

Model: MTP-E-212 

Complies 



4. Sl. No Document Description M/s. Sri Vijaya 

Scientifics 

Remarks 

5 Manufacturers Authorization Pg. No: 11 Complies 

6 Past Performance Details Format 

B1along with supporting documents 

Pg. No: 13 

SD: 17 to 31 

Complies 

7 End-User Certificates or CA 

Certificate as per Format B2 

Pg. no: 19  Complies 

8 Financial Capability Details Format 

B3 for Manufacturer 

Not applicable Complies 

9 Financial Capability Details Format 

B3-A Distributor 

Pg no: 35 

Avg. Annual 
Turnover:35.10 cr  

NETWORTH: 7.48 cr 

Complies 

10 Details and proof of After-Sales 

Service facilities 

Pg no: 37 Complies 

11 Letter of authorization to sign the 

bids 

Pg no: 39 Complies 

12 Clause-by-clause commentary on 

technical specifications 

Pg no: 441 Complies 

13 Technical and Commercial 

deviations statements 

Pg no: 45 Complies 

14 Copy of the GST Certificate and 

Details of IT Returns- PAN / TIN 

copies. 

Pg No:71 

GST No: 
36ABIPV8480AIZD 

Pg. no: 65 

PAN no: ABIPV8480A 

Pg No: 47 TO 64 IT-
Returns 

Complies 

15 The Manufacturer, must have 

necessary quality certifications for 

both processes and products such 

as ISO 9001 (Quality Management 

System for Organization) and ISO 

13485 (Quality Management System 

for Medical Devices) 

Pg no: 85 ISO-9001  

   

Valid: 25.10.2024 

 

Pg no: 87 ISO-13485 

Valid: 25.10.2024 

Complies 

16 Full Quality Assurance System 

Approval Certificate Management 

Pg no: 91 to 92 CE Complies 



4. Sl. No Document Description M/s. Sri Vijaya 

Scientifics 

Remarks 

System Certification for Medical 

Devices and their equivalent 

International Standards certificates 

(BIS/ CE/USFDA/AERB etc) 

Valid:31.12.2024 

 

17 Memorandum of Articles Pg. No: 64-74 Complies 

18 All the uploaded Technical / Price 

bid, to be attested by a Gazette 

Officer, self attested or properly 

notarized.   

Self attested Complies 

19 General information about the 

bidder 

Pg. No: 93 Complies 

20 Declaration Pg. No: 95 Complies 

21 DPIIT Approval, if required Not applicable Complies 

 
Past Performance Details: 

S. No Item Name Qty 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 

5 Automated Tissue Processor –
Histokinette 

5 
 

 15 

 
Remarks: Provisionally qualified  
 

 

           


